
R-2021-67
RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF PHILLIPSBURG, APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 AND AUTHORIZING FINAL PAYMENT TO KDP PHILLIPSBURG FOR WORK PERFORMED IN REGARD TO THE SANITARY SEWER MAIN REPLACEMENT (AUTUMN RIDGE CONNECTION)
WHEREAS, the Town advertised for the submission of bids relative to the sanitary sewer main replacement (Autumn Ridge Connection) as identified in the bid specifications (“Project”); and
WHEREAS, KDP Phillipsburg was awarded the contract to complete the Project; and

WHEREAS, KDP has submitted change order No 1 in the amount of $10,417.12 and payment certificate No.2 for final payment in the amount of $24,424.12, which includes the amount referenced under change order No. 1; and
WHEREAS, the Town’s Sewer Engineer, Remington & Vernick, submitted correspondence dated December 15, 2020 recommending approval of both change order No. 1 and Certificate No. 2, with final payment in the amount of $24,242.12; and

WHEREAS, the Town Council believes it to be in the best interest of the Town to so authorize the above; and
WHEREAS, sufficient funding is available as evidenced by the attached certification of funds.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Phillipsburg, County of Warren, State of New Jersey, that the Change Order No. 1 in the amount of $10,417.12 is approved and Certificate No. 2 in the amount of $24,424.12 is hereby approved and said amount directed to be paid to KDP as final payment for work performed pursuant to the contract for the Project. 

CERTIFICATION

I, Victoria L. Kleiner, Municipal Clerk of the Town of Phillipsburg, County of Warren and State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing to be true and correct copy of a Resolution adopted by Council at a meeting held on February 16, 2021 meeting. 







Victoria L. Kleiner, Municipal Clerk

{00695368-1}

